ICE HOCKEY

U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 10 APR 2012
CAN-Canada

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

19 BOURKE Troy F L 1.78 /510" 82/181 30 MAR 1994 Prince George Cougars
25 CARRIER William F L 1.83/6'0" 93/205 20 DEC 1994 Cape Breton Screaming Eagles
24 DUMBA Matt D R 1.83/6'0" 79/174 25 JUL 1994 Red Deer Rebels
10 GAUNCE Brendan F L 1.83/6'0" 96/212 25 MAR 1994 Belleville Bulls
14 KOSMACHUK Scott F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 24 JAN 1994 Guelph Storm
21 LAUGHTON Scott F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 30 MAY 1994 Oshawa Generals
9 MANTHA Anthony F L 1.87/62" 81/179 16 SEP 1994 Val dOr Foreurs
1 MARTIN Spencer GK L 1.84/6'0" 86/190 8 JUN 1995 Missisauga St. Michaels Majors
6 MORRISSEY Josh D L 1.82/6'0" 84/185 28 MAR 1995 Prince Albert Raiders
30 MURRAY Matt GK L 1.84/6'0" 72/159 25 MAY 1994 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
2 NURSE Darnell D L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 4 FEB 1995 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
27 PELECH Adam D L 1.83/6'0" 95/209 16 AUG 1994 Erie Otters
23 REINHART Sam F R 1.86/6'1" 80/176 6 NOV 1995 Kootenay Ice
12 RYCHEL Kerby F L 1.83/6'0" 91/201 7 OCT 1994 Windsor Spitfires
5 SEVERSON Damon D R 1.88/6'2" 85/187 7 AUG 1994 Kelowna Rockets
18 SMITH Gemel F L 1.80/5'11" 73/161 16 APR 1994 Owen Sound Attack
7 STEELE Warren D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 16 MAY 1994 Kingston Frontenacs
11 TROOCK Branden F R 1.90/6'3" 92/203 20 MAR 1994 Seattle Thunderbirds
29 WHITNEY Brandon GK R 1.84/6'0" 87/192 11 MAY 1994 Victoriaville Tigres
15 WINTHER Mike F L 1.80/511" 77/170 9 JAN 1994 Prince Albert Raiders
Total: 17 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: BULLOCK Shawn CAN 17 MAR 1975
Head Coach: WALLIN Jesse CAN 10 MAR 1978
Assistant Coach: DWYER Gordie CAN 25 JAN 1978
Assistant Coach: GILL Todd CAN 9 NOV 1965
Team Doctor: RINDLISBACHER Tim CAN 27 JUL 1965
Physiotherapist: ELLIOTT Kevin CAN 26 JUL 1966

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward GK Shoots or catches Left

Position R

Goalkeeper L
Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 9 APR 2012
CZE - Czech Republic

Shoots/

Catches

Height
m/ftin

Date of Birth

3 BEHAL Jiri D L 1.87/62" 92/203 25 MAY 1994 Ocelari Trinec
98 BUCHTA Lukas D R 1.86/6'1" 80/176 5 DEC 1994 HC Zlin
94 CHLAPIK Adam F L 1.80/5'11" 89/196 4 FEB 1994 Muskegon Lumberjacks
11 DLOUHY Adam F L 1.79 /510" 77/170 29 NOV 1994 Bili Tygri Liberec
99 DOLEJS Daniel GK L 1.78 /510" 78/172 4 JUL 1994 HC Havlickuv Brod
89 FAKSA Radek F L 1.89/62" 87/192 9 JAN 1994 Kitchener Rangers
8 HAWLIK Adam D L 1.85/6'1" 84/185 30 MAR 1994 Vitkovice Ostrava
6 HOUFEK Jakub D L 1.82/6'0" 87/192 20 JAN 1994 HC Plzen
2 HRACHOVINA Dominik GK L 1.78 /510" 71/ 157 29 AUG 1994 Tappara Tampere
24 HUDECEK Jan F L 1.76 /59" 74/163 7 OCT 1994 Vitkovice Ostrava
7 KNOT Ronald D R 1.91/6'3" 90/198 3 AUG 1994 Slavia Prague
9 KOKES Martin D L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 13 JUN 1994 HC Litvinov
5 KOSTALEK Jan D R 1.83/6'0" 80/176 17 FEB 1995 Sparta Prague
90 KUBALIK Dominik F L 1.87/62" 80/176 21 AUG 1994 HC Plzen
30 LANGHAMMER Marek GK L 1.87/62" 80/176 22 JUL 1994 HC Pardubice
88 MACHAC Patrik F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 23 APR 1994 Brampton Battalion
86 MAREK Ladislav F R 1.87/62" 86/190 29 MAR 1994 BK Mlada Boleslav
14 MATEJCEK Martin F L 1.75/59" 73/161 18 MAR 1994 Sparta Prague
87 PLUTNAR Michal D L 1.88/62" 80/176 21 FEB 1994 Tri-City Americans
1 POLIVKA Patrik GK L 1.83/6'0" 76/168 4 MAR 1994 HC Plzen
21 PROCHAZKA Martin F R 1.88/6'2" 85/187 1 MAR 1994 Sparta Prague
17 PSOTA Matej F L 1.76 /59" 75/165 24 JAN 1994 Bili Tygri Liberec
12 SEDLACEK Pavel F L 1.82/6'0" 79/174 19 MAR 1994 HC Zlin
4 SIDLIK Petr D L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 18 JAN 1994 Victoriaville Tigres
22 SIMON Dominik F L 1.76 /59" 72/159 8 AUG 1994 Sparta Prague
15 SLOVACEK Ondrej F L 1.81/511" 73/161 14 SEP 1994 Vitkovice Ostrava
20 SOUMELIDIS Eustathios F L 1.87/62" 97/214 17 JAN 1994 Sport Vaasa
96 STENCEL Jan D L 1.76/5'9" 78/172 26 FEB 1995 Vitkovice Ostrava
97 SULAK Libor D L 1.88/62" 82/181 4 MAR 1994 Tatranski Vici Spisska Nova Ves
23 TOMECEK Vojtech F R 1.85/6'1" 83/183 12 AUG 1994 HC Karlovy Vary
93 VOLEK Dominik Lucas F L 1.82/6'0" 73/161 12 JAN 1994 Regina Pats
95 VRANA Jakub F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 28 FEB 1996 Linkopings HC
18 ZADRAZIL Matej F L 1.89/62" 91/201 12 FEB 1994 HC Karlovy Vary
91 ZBORIL Adam F L 1.71/57" 80/176 28 AUG 1995 Kometa Brno
92 ZDRAHAL Patrik F L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 9 APR 1995 Vitkovice Ostrava
Total: 31 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: PETR Jakub CZE 27 NOV 1973
Head Coach: VEBER Jiri CZE 29 NOV 1968
Assistant Coach: OSTMAN Klas SWE 29 APR 1979
Assistant Coach: NOVOTNY Marek CZE 24 APR 1972
Team Doctor: WACIAKOWSKI Daniel CZE 7 JUL 1977
Equipment Manager: BRABEC Jaroslav CZE 1 FEB 1971
Equipment Manager: VOJTECHOVSKY Zdenek CZE 28 SEP 1989
Physiotherapist: SAKALAS Radoslav SVK 14 MAY 1981
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 9 APR 2012
DEN -Denmark

Shoots/ Height

. Date of Birth
m/ftin

Catches

14 AAGAARD Mikkel F L 1.80/5'11" 68/ 150 18 OCT 1995 Frederikshavn White Hawks
20 ANDERSEN Matthias GK L 1.80/5'11" 67/148 27 SEP 1994 Herning Blue Fox
19 ASPERUP Matthias F L 1.78 /510" 76/168 3 MAR 1995 Frolunda Gothenburg
13 BJORKSTRAND Oliver F R 1.80/511" 73/161 10 APR 1995 Herning Blue Fox
16 BRODERSEN Morten F L 1.85/6'1" 81/179 16 MAR 1994 Herning Blue Fox
9 CAMERMO Daniel F L 1.88/62" 82/181 31 MAR 1994 Boras HC
11 ELLER Mads F L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 25 JUN 1995 Frolunda Gothenburg
23 FREDERIKSEN Christopher F L 1.85/61" 79/174 6 OCT 1994 AaB Aalborg
17 GADE Nikolai F L 1.84/6'0" 82/181 7 FEB 1994 Rungsted IK
1 HANSEN Matthias GK L 1.84/6'0" 73/161 29 JUL 1994 Frederikshavn White Hawks
50 HENRIKSEN Nicolaj GK L 1.91/6'3" 92/203 25 SEP 1995 EfB Esbjerg
8 HERTZBERG Sonny D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 21 APR 1995 Frolunda Gothenburg
10 ILLEMANN Marco D R 1.90/6'3" 92/203 11 MAY 1994 Copenhagen Hockey
18 KORSGAARD Lasse F R 1.88/62" 82/181 2 MAR 1994 AaB Aalborg
21 KRISTENSEN Emil F L 1.83/6'0" 76/168 11 AUG 1994 Herning Blue Fox
3 LARSEN Mads D R 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 10 JUN 1995 Herning Blue Fox
15 LAURIDSEN Kristoffer F L 1.81/5'11" 83/183 14 FEB 1994 Herning Blue Fox
2 LINDHOJ Christoffer D L 1.90/6'3" 89/196 24 JAN 1994 Malmo Redhawks
5 LYOE Rasmus D L 1.86/6'1" 82/181 19 JUN 1994 Odense Bulldogs
22 MORTENSEN Soren F L 1.78 /510" 75/165 19 MAR 1995 SonderjyskE Vojens
52 OVERGAARD Lasse F L 1.79/510" 72 /159 13 DEC 1994 Frederikshavn White Hawks
6 POVLSEN Magnus D L 1.74/5'9" 69/152 14 OCT 1994 Rodovre Mighty Bulls
25 SORENSEN George GK L 1.75/5'9" 69/152 15 MAY 1995 Herning Blue Fox
53 STARMOSE Andre F L 1.77 /510" 63/139 18 AUG 1995 Malmo Redhawks
7 ULDALL Bjorn D L 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 10 APR 1994 Herning Blue Fox
51 VAD Rasmus D L 1.81/511" 81/179 6 JUN 1994 EfB Esbjerg
12 VEDEL Yannick F L 1.79/5'10" 85/187 18 APR 1994 Culver Academy
24 ZORKO Nikolaj F L 1.87/62" 85/187 2 JUN 1994 Rodovre Mighty Bulls
Total: 24 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HAGEN Morten DEN 20 SEP 1981
Assistant Coach: STRUZINSKI Martin DEN 10 JUN 1978
Assistant Coach: MOLLER-HANSEN Theis DEN 11 AUG 1982
Assistant Coach: DAMGAARD Jesper DEN 6 MAY 1975
Team Leader: FRIBERG Thomas DEN 11 NOV 1971
Equipment Manager: LARSEN Nikolaj DEN 13 DEC 1985
Equipment Manager: ALBERT Jan DEN 12 FEB 1962
Physiotherapist: LAURSEN Stine DEN 5 MAY 1986
General Manager: LARSEN Ulrik DEN 4 APR 1970
Team Video Coach: GREEN Flemming DEN 3 MAR 1969

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward GK
Position R

Goalkeeper
Shoots or catches Right

L

Shoots or catches Left
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CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship
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ANTONEN Joose
AUREN Jean
BARKOV Aleksander
FRIMAN Nico
HAAPALA Henrik
HUOVINEN Joonas
HUSSO Ville
IKONEN Henri
IKONEN Juuso
JURGENS Casimir
JUUTINEN Janne
JUVONEN Janne
KINNUNEN Saku
KIVIAHO Henri
KOJO Markus
KORPISALO Joonas
KULMALA Rasmus
KURONEN Jimi
LEHKONEN Artturi
LEHTONEN Mikko
LINDELL Esa
MAATTA Olli
MAKINEN Atte
MARKKULA Samu
MUSTONEN Aleksi
NATTINEN Topi
NIKKO Joni
PARIKKA Valtteri
PATRONEN Eetu
POKKA Ville

PULLI Matias

RISTOLAINEN Rasmus

RUTANEN Aleksi
SAARI Santeri
SALMINEN Saku
SALO Niklas
SAROS Juuse
SEPPALA Mikael
TANUS Jonatan
TERAVAINEN Teuvo
TIKKINEN Niklas
TOLVANEN Atte
VAINIO Juuso
VAINONEN Mikko
VIRMAVIRTA Vilho

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 5 APR 2012
FIN -Finland

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

1.86/6'1" 80/176
1.87/62" 76/168
1.89/62" 93/205
1.75/59" 75/165
1.76/59" 67/148
1.82/6'0" 80/176
1.88/62" 83/183
1.83/6'0" 88/194
1.71/57" 75/165
1.78/5'10" 76/168
1.86/6'1" 84/185
1.83/6'0" 80/176
1.76/59" 80/176
1.90/6'3" 83/183
1.94/6'4" 97/214
1.88/6'2" 76/168
1.72/58" 71/157
1.79/5'10" 85/187
1.79/5'10" 69/152
1.82/6'0" 82/181
1.88/62" 86/190
1.88/62" 92/203
1.91/6'3" 93/205
1.75/5'9" 75/165
1.72/5'8" 67/148
1.78/5'10" 76/168
1.87/62" 87/192
1.77/5'10" 75/165
1.86/6'1" 84/185
1.82/6'0" 90/198
1.75/5'9" 68/150
1.91/6'3" 92/203
1.84/6'0" 80/176
191/6'3" 91/201
191/6'3" 90/198
1.65/5%5" 65/143
1.76 /59" 73/161
1.86/6'1" 80/176
1.75/5'9" 80/176
1.80/5'11" 75/165
1.81/511" 78/172
1.81/5'11" 75/165
1.80/5'11" 82/181
1.90/6'3" 94/207
1.90/6'3" 86/190
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Date of Birth

28 APR 1995
20 MAR 1994
2 SEP 1995
19 JAN 1994
28 FEB 1994
23 FEB 1994
6 FEB 1995
17 APR 1994
3 JAN 1995
26 DEC 1994
15 FEB 1994
3 OCT 1994
3 JAN 1995
26 FEB 1994
30 MAR 1994
28 APR 1994
21 JUN 1994
17 MAY 1995
4 JUL 1995
16 JAN 1994
23 MAY 1994
22 AUG 1994
17 MAY 1995
27 FEB 1994
28 MAR 1995
1 APR 1994
31 MAY 1994
8 DEC 1994
7 AUG 1994
3 JUN 1994
8 MAR 1995
27 OCT 1994
19 JUL 1994
18 OCT 1994
20 OCT 1994
8 JUL 1994
19 APR 1995
8 MAR 1994
4 JUN 1995
11 SEP 1994
1 JUN 1994
23 NOV 1994
6 SEP 1994
11 APR 1994
25 OCT 1994

llves Tampere
Sport Vaasa
Tappara Tampere
Jokerit Helsinki
Tappara Tampere
Sport Vaasa
HIFK Helsinki
KalPa Kuopio
Blues Espoo
HIFK Helsinki
HIFK Helsinki
Pelicans Lahti
KalPa Kuopio
KalPa Kuopio
Assat Pori

Jokerit Helsinki
TPS Turku

HIFK Helsinki
TPS Turku

TPS Turku
Jokerit Helsinki
London Knights
Tappara Tampere
JYP Jyvaskyla
Jokerit Helsinki
JYP Jyvaskyla
Lukko Rauma
HPK Hameenlinna
KalPa Kuopio
Karpat Oulu

TPS Turku

TPS Turku

Blues Espoo
Jokerit Helsinki
Jokerit Helsinki
TPS Turku

HPK Hameenlinna
KalPa Kuopio
Tappara Tampere
Jokerit Helsinki
Blues Espoo
Assat Pori

HPK Hameenlinna
HIFK Helsinki
Tappara Tampere

Total: 38 players and 7 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TAPOLA Jussi FIN 13 JUN 1974
Assistant Coach: HIRVONEN Timo FIN 5 DEC 1973
Team Leader: SAASTAMOINEN Jari FIN 11 SEP 1968
Assistant Coach: VAHA-RUOHOLA Kimmo FIN 27 AUG 1981
Team Doctor: PAAKKI Petri FIN 10 MAR 1975
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager: BACKMAN Timo FIN 24 JUN 1956
Assistant Coach: KONTTINEN Niilo FIN 23 OCT 1962
Assistant Coach: NYKVIST Hannu FIN 19 MAR 1962
Physiotherapist: VIINAMAKI Jouni FIN 13 OCT 1961
Equipment Manager: JARVINEN Tommi FIN 10 SEP 1977
Media Manager: LAINE Hannu FIN 1 SEP 1967

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of SAT 7 APR 2012
GER-Germany

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

8 BENDER Tim D L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 19 MAR 1995 Adler Mannheim
1 CUPPER Marvin GK L 1.78/5'10" 81/179 16 FEB 1994 Eisbaren Berlin
99 DESKE Niklas GK L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 20 JUL 1994 Adler Mannheim
15 DRAISAITL Leon F L 1.88/62" 90/198 27 OCT 1995 Adler Mannheim
94 EBERHARDT Markus F R 1.79/5'10" 90/198 12 MAR 1994 EHC Klostersee
16 EISENSCHMID Markus F R 1.81/5'11" 72/159 22 JAN 1995 ESV Kaufbeuren
93 FISCHER Thomas F R 1.82/6'0" 75/165 9 JAN 1994 EC Bad Tolz
13 HERPICH Kai F R 1.80/5'11" 95/ 209 10 DEC 1994 Adler Mannheim
95 KABITZKY Christoph F R 1.79/5'10" 79/174 26 JUN 1994 Eisbaren Berlin
22 KAEFER Raphael F L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 30 JUL 1994 EHC Klostersee
11 KAHUN Dominik F L 1.73/5'8" 70/154 2 JUL 1995 Adler Mannheim
20 KLEIN Patrick GK L 1.84/6'0" 83/183 1 JAN 1994 DEG Dusseldorf
24 KLOPPER Patrick F L 1.77 /510" 72/159 12 MAR 1994 Krefelder EV
2 KOBERGER Sebastian D L 1.89/62" 82/181 19 JUL 1994 EC Bad Tolz
90 KOSLOWSKI John F L 1.85/6'1" 84/185 16 SEP 1994 Eisbaren Berlin
14 KURTH Marcel F L 1.83/6'0" 87/192 15 JAN 1994 Adler Mannheim
9 LAUB Lukas F L 1.78/5'10" 72/ 159 29 MAY 1994 Adler Mannheim
18 MOSER Janik D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 26 SEP 1995 Adler Mannheim
19 PALAUSCH Lennart F L 1.83/6'0" 91/201 27 AUG 1994 Adler Mannheim
92 PATOCKA Dominik F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 17 FEB 1994 EV Landshut
4 QUINLAN Nicolai D R 1.70/57" 65/143 11 JUN 1994 Starbulls Rosenheim
25 REICH Kevin GK L 1.86/6'1" 84/185 26 OCT 1995 Adler Mannheim
97 SCHLENKER Jonas F L 1.75/5'9" 74/163 11 OCT 1994 Eisbaren Berlin
7 SCHMID Thomas D L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 23 MAR 1994 EC Bad Tolz
6 SCHWARZ Andreas D L 1.85/6'1" 75/165 6 MAY 1995 EC Bad Tolz
98 SHEVYRIN Denis F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 29 MAR 1995 Krefelder EV
91 STEENSSENS Robin D R 1.78 /510" 80/176 6 JAN 1994 Krefelder EV
10 STEPHAN Eric D L 1.87/62" 92/203 2 FEB 1994 DEG Dusseldorf
3 TIFFELS Dominik D R 1.79/5'10" 83/183 20 FEB 1994 Adler Mannheim
23 TIFFELS Frederik F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 20 MAY 1995 Adler Mannheim
21 ZIEGLER Sven F R 1.85/6'1" 78/172 31 JUL 1994 Eisbaren Berlin
12 ZIENTEK Benjamin F L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 20 APR 1994 Starbulls Rosenheim
Total: 28 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: PFUHL Michael GER 19 SEP 1956
Head Coach: SETTERS Jim CAN 28 MAY 1953
Assistant Coach: SCHADLER Thomas GER 24 OCT 1967
Team Doctor: LISKA Franz GER 15 JUL 1982
Physiotherapist: WEIGL Peter GER 28 DEC 1972
Equipment Manager: TRASBERGER Rudolf GER 20 JAN 1945

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2920GER_32E 3.0 Report Created SAT 7 APR 2012 15:32 GMT+2 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 10 APR 2012
LAT - Latvia

Shoots/

Catches

Height
m/ftin

Date of Birth

8 AUGSTKALNS Edmunds F L 1.75/5'9" 76/168 25 AUG 1994 Juniors Riga
21 BLUGERS Teodors F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 15 AUG 1994 Shattuck St. Mary
10 BUKARTS Rihards F L 1.79 /510" 77/170 31 DEC 1995 Kapitan Stupino
5 FREIMANIS Martins D L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 19 JAN 1994 Liepajas Metalurgs
6 GELAZIS Matiss D L 1.80/511" 81/179 15 MAY 1994 Graz 99ers
18 GOLOVKOVS Georgs F L 1.78 /510" 65/ 143 12 JUL 1995 Liepajas Metalurgs
25 GRINFOGELS Nils GK L 1.80/5'11" 79/174 28 MAY 1994 Juniors Riga
17 JELISEJEVS Nikolajs F L 1.75/5'9" 80/176 7 JUL 1994 HK Riga
14 JEVPALOVS Nikita F L 1.75/59" 73/161 9 SEP 1994 HK Riga
7 KALVITIS Rudolfs D L 1.75/59" 76/168 23 MAR 1994 Shattuck St. Mary
9 KONDRATS Ricards F L 1.73/5'8" 76/168 21 DEC 1994 Juniors Riga
23 KULDA Edgars F L 1.80/511" 81/179 13 NOV 1994 Juniors Riga
11 LAVROVS Martins F L 1.76 /59" 76/168 31 MAR 1994 Assat Pori
22 LIPSBERGS Roberts F L 1.79/510" 72/159 29 JUL 1994 HK Riga
24 MAKAROVS llja D R 1.88/62" 81/179 5JAN 1994 Liepajas Metalurgs
20 MERZLIKINS Elvis GK L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 13 APR 1994 HC Lugano
16 OZOLINS Karlis F L 1.82/6'0" 78/172 16 MAR 1994 Liepajas Metalurgs
1 PUNNENOVS lvars GK L 1.85/6'1" 84/185 30 MAY 1994 Kloten Flyers
19 RIEKSTINS Daniels F L 1.80/511" 79/174 1 OCT 1994 Prizma Riga
2 ROSINSKIS Rinalds D L 1.89/62" 83/183 14 AUG 1994 Juniors Riga
13 SEVCENKO Arturs F L 1.82/6'0" 81/179 24 APR 1994 HK Riga
4 SKURATOVS Patriks D L 1.75/5'9" 78/172 26 MAR 1994 Juniors Riga
15 ZEMITIS Girts D L 1.64/5'%5" 69/152 13 JUN 1995 HK Riga
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TAMBIJEVS Leonids LAT 26 SEP 1970
Assistant Coach: OZOLINS Ronalds LAT 7 FEB 1973
Assistant Coach: BANADA Andrejs LAT 26 MAR 1976
Team Doctor: PRIEDNIEKS Auseklis LAT 26 FEB 1956
Physiotherapist: PECNIKOVS Sergejs LAT 18 NOV 1975
Equipment Manager: BRICIS Andris LAT 17 FEB 1960
General Manager: BLUGERS Valentins LAT 23 DEC 1959
Team Leader: KAVERSKIS Janis LAT 11 DEC 1952

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

Shoots/

Catches

As of THU 5 APR 2012
RUS -Russia

Height
m/ftin

Date of Birth

19 AVTOMOV Leonid F L 1.80/511" 73/161 17 JUL 1994 SKA St. Petersburg
21 BARABANOV Alexander F L 1.78 /510" 76/168 17 JUN 1994 SKA St. Petersburg
5 BEREGLAZOV Alexei D L 1.92/6'4" 84/185 20 APR 1994 Stalnye Lisy Magnitogorsk
31 DELNOV Alexander F L 1.84/6'0" 83/183 14 JAN 1994 Mytishinskie Atlanty
11 FILIPPOV Alexei F L 1.88/62" 80/176 8 MAR 1994 Belye Medvedi Chelyabinsk
24 GALIN Damir D L 1.92/6'4" 100/220 17 JAN 1994 Bars Kazan
3 GAREYEV Stanislav D R 1.87/62" 80/176 13 AUG 1994 Tolpar Ufa
25 GRIGORENKO Mikhail F L 1.89/62" 84/185 16 MAY 1994 Quebec Remparts
12 IVANYUZHENKOV Anton F L 1.76 /59" 97/214 2 JAN 1994 Russkie Vityazi Chekhov
23 KAMAYEV Denis F L 1.79/5'10" 78/172 6 MAR 1994 Rouyn-Noranda Huskies
15 KHATSEI Arseni F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 28 JAN 1994 Spartak Moscow
28 KOMAROV Viktor F R 1.78 /510" 75/165 17 FEB 1994 Serebryanye Lvy St. Petersburg
33 KUPTSOV Sergei F L 1.85/6'1" 91/201 6 OCT 1994 Missisauga St. Michaels Majors
26 LEBEDEV Alexander F L 1.87/62" 87/192 30 JUL 1994 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl
4 LISOV Nikita D R 1.86/6'1" 83/183 23 MAY 1994 Krasnaya Armia Moscow
7 LYUBUSHKIN llya D R 1.85/61" 77/170 6 APR 1994 Loko Yaroslavl
8 MALENKIKH Yegor D L 1.94/6'4" 91/201 22 JAN 1994 SKA St. Petersburg
6 MASLOV Kirill D R 1.89/62" 80/176 23 MAR 1994 Loko Yaroslavl
20 MIRONOV Andrei D L 1.87/62" 80/176 29 JUL 1994 MVD Balashikha
29 NALIMOV Ivan GK L 1.92/6'4" 89/196 12 MAR 1994 SKA St. Petersburg
27 NICHUSHKIN Valeri F L 1.92/6'4" 89/196 4 MAR 1995 Belye Medvedi Chelyabinsk
18 OSNOVIN Vyacheslav F L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 5 MAR 1994 Belye Medvedi Chelyabinsk
9 SLEPYSHEV Anton F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 13 MAY 1994 Metallurg Novokuznetsk
22 TIMIREV Alexander F L 1.78 /510" 78/172 10 MAR 1994 Krasnaya Armia Moscow
13 TOLCHINSKI Sergei F L 1.72/58" 71/157 3 FEB 1995 Krasnaya Armia Moscow
1 USTINSKI Igor GK L 1.75/5'9" 63/139 14 JUN 1994 Gazovik Tyumen
30 VASILEVSKI Andrei GK L 1.90/6'3" 83/183 25 JUL 1994 Tolpar Ufa
10 YAKIMOV Bogdan F L 1.93/6'4" 91/201 4 OCT 1994 Reaktor Nizhnekamsk
14 YAMKIN llya F L 1.79/5'10" 83/183 17 FEB 1994 Chaika Nizhni Novgorod
2 YERMAKOV Andrei D R 1.86/6'1" 81/179 12 MAR 1994 Spartak Moscow
16 ZADOROV Nikita D L 1.92/6'4" 93/205 16 APR 1995 Krasnaya Armia Moscow
32 ZHAFYAROV Damir F L 1.75/5'9" 65/143 17 MAR 1994 Kuznetskie Medvedi
17 ZHARKOV Danil F L 1.88/62" 81/179 6 FEB 1994 Belleville Bulls
Total: 30 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PARFYONOV Andrei RUS 28 FEB 1971
Assistant Coach: SEMYONOV Igor RUS 24 DEC 1948
Assistant Coach: KAPRANOV Andrei RUS 9 OCT 1980
General Manager: BERDINSKIKH Alexander RUS 8 FEB 1951
Team Doctor: GUKEPSHEV Rustam RUS 15 MAR 1982
Equipment Manager: FEDOTOQV Sergei RUS 30 MAY 1951
Team Doctor: KONDRASHIN Dmitri RUS 20 JAN 1980
Team Staff: KOLUZGANOV Vladimir RUS 18 MAY 1944
Assistant Coach: MYSHKIN Vladimir RUS 19 JUN 1955
Team Staff: BORODAI Sergei RUS 29 MAR 1981
Team Doctor: SAVOSTIYANOV Viadimir RUS 30 JUN 1973
Team Leader: DLUGACH Boris RUS 9 APR 1948

IHM2920RUS_32E 1.0 Report Created THU 5 APR 2012 15:41 GMT+2 Page 1/2



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 10 APR 2012
SUI - Switzerland

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

8 BALMELLI Lukas

14 BALTISBERGER Phil
22 BERTSCHY Christoph
12 BRANDI Nicola
96 BRANDLI Patrick
27 BUSSER Xeno
28 DAYER Kevin

19 DIEM Ramon
98 DOTTI Zaccheo
23 DUNNER Nico
95 FAZZINI Luca

2 FRICK Lukas
90 GROSSNIKLAUS Tim
26 HERZOG Fabrice
94 HISCHIER Luca
93 HOGGER Fabio
97 JECKER Benoit

9 KREIS Samuel

18 KUMMER Dario

99 KUONEN Robin

5 LANZAROTTI Alessandro
29 LENZE Lars

21 MULLER Marco

6 MULLER Mirco

30 NYFFELER Melvin
92 PRAPLAN Vincent
15 RANOV Anton

7 ROUILLER Anthony
20 SARTORI Riccardo
1 SCHLEGEL Niklas
10 SCHMUTZ Flavio

13 SCHMUTZ Julian

17 SIEBER Lukas

24 SIMION Dario

11 STUDER Thomas
16 ZANGGER Sandro

4 ZUBER Timon

Total: 33 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Team Doctor:
Physiotherapist:
Equipment Manager:
Team Video Coach:
Team Staff:
Team Staff:
Team Staff:

F R 1.85/6'1" 85/187
D L 1.85/6'1" 92/203
F R 1.77/5'10" 77/170
F R 1.70/57" 73/161
F R 1.82/6'0" 80/176
D L 1.75/5'9" 66/146
F R 1.81/511" 78/172
F L 1.70/57" 64/141
D L 1.84/6'0" 83/183
F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176
F R 1.76 /59" 83/183
D L 1.87/62" 82/181
D L 1.82/6'0" 80/176
F L 1.87/62" 80/176
F L 1.84/6'0" 81/179
F R 1.85/6'1" 73/161
D L 1.86/6'1" 80/176
D L 1.81/511" 79/174
F R 1.72/5'8" 66/146
GK L 1.75/59" 69/152
D L 1.78/5'10" 74/163
GK L 1.77 /510" 73/161
F L 1.73/5'8" 81/179
D L 1.90/6'3" 80/176
GK L 1.73/5'8" 71/157
F R 1.81/511" 77/170
F R 1.83/6'0" 86/190
D R 1.74/59" 73/161
D L 1.78/5'10" 80/176
GK L 1.78/5'10" 66 /146
F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181
F R 1.74/59" 78/172
F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176
F R 1.86/6'1" 85/187
F L 1.86/6'1" 81/179
F R 1.82/6'0" 80/176
D R 1.86/6'1" 70/154

Name

BOHREN Alfred
BALMER Samuel
JAKS Paul

BORN Simon
BACHMANN Martin
MEYER Gotthard
HEGI Jurg
SIEGFRIED Stephan
CELIO Manuele
LUTHI Peter
SCHWARZ Ueli

3 JAN 1994
13 NOV 1995
5 APR 1994
2 MAR 1994
23 SEP 1995
30 APR 1995
5 JAN 1994
11 NOV 1994
17 OCT 1994
19 APR 1994
17 MAR 1995
15 SEP 1994
25 FEB 1995
9 DEC 1994
16 FEB 1995
28 JUN 1995
12 JUN 1994
4 APR 1994
3 NOV 1994
2 MAR 1994
25 FEB 1994
22 JUL 1994
21 JAN 1994
21 MAR 1995
16 DEC 1994
10 JUN 1994
22 JUL 1994
14 FEB 1994
10 SEP 1994
3 AUG 1994
8 OCT 1994
28 FEB 1994
20 FEB 1994
22 MAY 1994
2 NOV 1994
27 AUG 1994
24 MAY 1994

Citizenship

Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

HC Lugano

GCK Lions Zurich
SC Bern

ZSC Lions Zurich
Kloten Flyers
ZSC Lions Zurich
HC Sierre

GCK Lions Zurich
HC Ambri-Piotta
EV Zug

HC Lugano

EHC Uzwil

SC Bern

EV Zug

SC Bern

Kloten Flyers

HC Davos

SC Bern

SC Bern

EHC Visp

EV Zug

SC Bern

SC Bern

Kloten Flyers
GCK Lions Zurich
Kloten Flyers

HC Davos

EHC Biel

HC Ambri-Piotta
GCK Lions Zurich
VIK Vasteras

SC Bern

HC Davos

HC Lugano
Kloten Flyers
GCK Lions Zurich
Kloten Flyers

Date of Birth

9 FEB 1956
1 MAY 1968
25 JAN 1972
1 JAN 1981
6 SEP 1973
23 JAN 1942
2 JUL 1963

9 MAY 1982
9 JUN 1966
16 MAY 1952
28 OCT 1959

IHM2920SUI_32E 3.0

Report Created TUE 10 APR 2012 14:49 GMT+2

Page 1/2



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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4 ANDERSSON Calle

5 ARNESSON Linus

18 BERGMAN Julius

17 BREHMER Anton

24 BURAKOWSKY Andre
28 BYSTROM Ludwig

CEDERHOLM Anton
COLLBERG Sebastian
DANSK Oscar

de la ROSE Jacob
DJOQOS Christian
FERNHOLM Simon
FORSBERG Filip
HAGG Robert
HOGBERG Marcus
ISRAELSSON Mathias
KALIN Mattias

23 KARLSSON Erik

22 LINDHOLM Elias

9 LINDHOLM Hampus
8 LUNDBERG Arvid

12 NILSSON Ludvig

10 NILSSON Mattias

6 PETTERSSON Jesper
20 POSSLER Gustav

29 RYDAHL Gustav

21 SANDBERG Filip

35 SIONAS Ebbe

98 STRINDO Rasmus

13 TORNKUVIST Tobias
25 WENNBERG Alexander
11 ZAAR Daniel

Total: 28 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function

Team Leader:
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Video Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Doctor:
Physiotherapist:
Physiotherapist:

Equipment Manager:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of SUN 8 APR 2012
SWE - Sweden

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

D R 1.86/6'1" 91/201
D L 1.87/6'2" 84/185
D R 1.85/6'1" 85/187
F L 1.77/5'10" 76/168
F L 1.86/6'1" 75/165
D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187
D L 1.87/62" 95/209
F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181
GK L 1.89/62" 86/190
F L 1.88/6'2" 85/187
D L 1.81/5'11" 70/154
D L 1.93/6'4" 85/187
F R 1.87/62" 82/181
D L 1.88/62" 91/201
GK L 1.94/6'4" 90/198
GK L 1.80/5'11" 85/187
F L 1.82/6'0" 79/174
F L 1.82/6'0" 75/165
F R 1.82/6'0" 82/181
D L 1.89/62" 84/185
D L 1.84/6'0" 81/179
F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181
D L 1.71/57" 75/165
D R 1.74/5'9" 84/185
F L 1.80/5'11" 78/172
F L 1.89/62" 90/198
F R 1.73/5'8" 76/168
GK L 1.81/5'11" 81/179
D R 1.78/5'10" 65/143
F R 1.85/6'1" 87/192
F L 1.86/6'1" 79/174
F R 1.80/5'11" 76/168

Name

LINDQVIST Goran
GRONBORG Rikard
JOHANSSON Anders
MONTEN Tomas
LANDEN Nizze
ANDERSSON Johan
BERGGREN Ola
REIGO Jakob
EMMOTH Jonas
THURES Par
PERSSON Mikael

Date of Birth

16 MAY 1994
21 SEP 1994
2 NOV 1995
6 FEB 1994
9 FEB 1995
20 JUL 1994
21 FEB 1995
23 FEB 1994
28 FEB 1994
20 FEB 1995
6 AUG 1994
6 MAR 1994
13 AUG 1994
8 FEB 1995
25 NOV 1994
19 JUL 1994
3 APR 1994
28 JUL 1994
2 DEC 1994
20 JAN 1994
29 SEP 1994
28 MAR 1994
23 JAN 1994
16 JUL 1994
11 NOV 1994
11 SEP 1994
23 JUL 1994
7 MAR 1995

Farjestad Karlstad
Djurgarden Stockholm
Karlskrona HK
Linkopings HC
Malmo Redhawks
MODO Ornskoldsvik
Rogle Angelholm
Frolunda Gothenburg
Brynas Gavle
Leksands IF

Brynas Gavle
Huddinge IK
Leksands IF

MODO Ornskoldsvik
Linkopings HC
Frolunda Gothenburg
Djurgarden Stockholm
Frolunda Gothenburg
Brynas Gavle

Rogle Angelholm
Skelleftea AIK

Timra IK

Leksands IF
Linkopings HC
MODO Ornskoldsvik
Frolunda Gothenburg
HV71 Jonkoping

AIK Stockholm

24 NOV 1994 Frolunda Gothenburg

14 APR 1994 Rogle Angelholm

22 SEP 1994 Djurgarden Stockholm

24 APR 1994 Rogle Angelholm
Citizenship Date of Birth
SWE 1 MAY 1952
SWE 8 JUN 1968
SWE 3 JUN 1961
SWE 2 NOV 1977
SWE 7 JUL 1966
SWE 17 DEC 1984
SWE 20 APR 1958
SWE 18 NOV 1980
SWE 16 MAR 1971
SWE 14 AUG 1973
SWE 2 MAY 1948
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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22

24
11
26
19
14
98
94

18
20
96

17
21
28
30
25
15
29

=

27
10
99
16

95

w0 w

13

Total: 29 players and 4 goalkeepers

BARBER Riley
BUTCHER William
CARRICK Connor
COMPHERJT
COPP Andrew
DARCY Cam
DIPAULI Thomas
FASCHING Hudson
GALTCHENYUK Alexander
GRZELCYK Matt
HARTMAN Ryan
HAYDEN John
JOHNSON Ben
JONES Seth
KERDILES Nicolas
LANE Matt

LOUIS Anthony
MISKA Hunter
MOTTE Tyler

O REGAN Daniel
OLSON Caollin
OSTERBERG Kyle
RUTLEDGE Jared
SANTINI Steven
SHORE Quentin
SIELOFF Pat

SILK Brendan
SKJEI Brady
STOICK Gavin
STOLARZ Anthony
THOMPSON Keaton
TROUBA Jacob
VATRANO Frank

Team officials:

Function

General Manager:

Head Coach:

Assistant Coach:
Equipment Manager:

Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:

Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:

Media Manager:
Team Leader:

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of SUN 8 APR 2012

USA -United States of America

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Catches

F R 1.80/5'11" 85/187
D L 1.78/5'10" 90/198
D R 1.78/5'10" 85/187
F R 1.78/5'10" 78/172
F L 1.83/6'0" 90/198
F R 1.83/6'0" 84/185
F L 1.80/5'11" 82/181
F R 1.88/62" 92/203
F L 1.83/6'0" 91/201
D L 1.75/59" 77/170
F R 1.80/5'11" 81/179
F R 1.88/62" 89/196
F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185
D R 191/6'3" 91/201
F L 1.85/6'1" 90/198
F L 1.78/5'10" 78/172
F L 1.68/5'6" 60/132
GK L 1.83/6'0" 72/159
F L 1.75/59" 83/183
F R 1.75/59" 73/161
GK L 191/6'3" 90/198
F L 1.70/57" 79/174
GK L 1.80/511" 77/170
D R 1.85/6'1" 92/203
F R 1.83/6'0" 87/192
D L 1.83/6'0" 90/198
F R 1.88/62" 85/187
D L 1.88/62" 90/198
D R 191/6'3" 98/216
GK L 1.96/6'5" 91/201
D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176
D R 1.88/6'2" 88/194
F L 1.78/5'10" 98/ 216

Name
MONAGHAN Scott
COLE Danton
GRUDEN John
BRADLEY Brock
BAKER Andrew
WEISS Doug
EAVES Tyler
AYERS Mike
TAYLOR Tim
WESOLEK Jake
GREENBERG Stephen

Date of Birth

7 FEB 1994
6 JAN 1995
13 APR 1994
8 APR 1995
8 JUL 1994

2 MAR 1994
29 APR 1994
28 JUL 1995
12 FEB 1994
5 JAN 1994
20 SEP 1994
14 FEB 1995
7 JUN 1994
3 OCT 1994
11 JAN 1994
15 MAR 1994
10 FEB 1995
7 JUL 1995
10 MAR 1995
30 JAN 1994
4 APR 1994
5 SEP 1994
18 APR 1994
7 MAR 1995
25 MAY 1994
15 MAY 1994
13 JAN 1994
26 MAR 1994
2 JUL 1994
20 JAN 1994
14 SEP 1995
26 FEB 1994
14 MAR 1994

U.S. National U18
U.S. National U17
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U17
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U17
Sarnia Sting

U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U17
Windsor Spitfires
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U17
U.S. National U17
U.S. National U17
St. Sebastian School
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U17
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18

Corpus Christi IceRays

U.S. National U17
U.S. National U18
U.S. National U18

Citizenship Date of Birth
USA 31 OCT 1964
USA 10 JAN 1967
USA 4 JUN 1970
USA 17 FEB 1979
USA 6 OCT 1972
USA 24 APR 1965
USA 7 JUN 1986
USA 16 JAN 1980
USA 26 MAR 1942
USA 28 SEP 1981
USA 27 APR 1989
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NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players
included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defense F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 16 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2012

CAN - Canada

Shoots/

Height
S
Catches m/ftin

Weight

*
kg / Ibs Registration

Date of Birth

1 MARTIN Spencer GK L 1.84/6'0" 86/190 8 JUN 1995 Missisauga St. Michaels Majors
2 NURSE Darnell D L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 4 FEB 1995 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
3 PULOCK Ryan D R 1.86/6'1" 91/201 6 OCT 1994 Brandon Wheat Kings 14 APR 2012
5 SEVERSON Damon D R 1.88/6'2" 85/187 7 AUG 1994 Kelowna Rockets
6 MORRISSEY Josh D L 1.82/6'0" 84/185 28 MAR 1995 Prince Albert Raiders
7 STEELE Warren D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 16 MAY 1994 Kingston Frontenacs
8 SHINKARUK Hunter F L 1.78/5'10" 75/165 13 OCT 1994 Medicine Hat Tigers 14 APR 2012
9 MANTHA Anthony F L 1.87/62" 81/179 16 SEP 1994 Val dOr Foreurs
10 GAUNCE Brendan F L 1.83/6'0" 96/212 25 MAR 1994 Belleville Bulls
11 TROOCK Branden F R 1.90/6'3" 92/203 20 MAR 1994 Seattle Thunderbirds
12 RYCHEL Kerby F L 1.83/6'0" 91/201 7 OCT 1994 Windsor Spitfires
14 KOSMACHUK Scott F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 24 JAN 1994 Guelph Storm
15 WINTHER Mike F L 1.80/5'11" 771170 9 JAN 1994 Prince Albert Raiders
16 GIRARD Felix F R 1.77 /510" 81/179 9 MAY 1994 Baie-Comeau Drakkar 16 APR 2012
18 SMITH Gemel F L 1.80/5'11" 73/161 16 APR 1994 Owen Sound Attack
19 BOURKE Troy F L 1.78 /510" 82/181 30 MAR 1994 Prince George Cougars
21 LAUGHTON Scott F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 30 MAY 1994 Oshawa Generals
23 REINHART Sam F R 1.86/6'1" 80/176 6 NOV 1995 Kootenay Ice
24 DUMBA Matt D R 1.83/6'0" 79/174 25 JUL 1994 Red Deer Rebels
25 CARRIER William F L 1.83/6'0" 93/205 20 DEC 1994 Cape Breton Screaming Eagles
27 PELECH Adam D L 1.83/6'0" 95/209 16 AUG 1994 Erie Otters
29 WHITNEY Brandon GK R 1.84/6'0" 87/192 11 MAY 1994 Victoriaville Tigres
30 MURRAY Matt GK L 1.84/6'0" 72/159 25 MAY 1994 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: WALLIN Jesse CAN 10 MAR 1978
Assistant Coach: GILL Todd CAN 9 NOV 1965
Assistant Coach: DWYER Gordie CAN 25 JAN 1978
General Manager: BULLOCK Shawn CAN 17 MAR 1975
Physiotherapist: ELLIOTT Kevin CAN 26 JUL 1966
Team Doctor: RINDLISBACHER Tim CAN 27 JUL 1965

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
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TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 16 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2012

CZE - Czech Republic

Shoots/ Height Weight
s
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

*
Date of Birth Registration

1 POLIVKA Patrik GK L 1.83/6'0" 76/168 4 MAR 1994 HC Plzen
2 HRACHOVINA Dominik GK L 1.78/5'10" 71/157 29 AUG 1994 Tappara Tampere 12 APR 2012
3 BEHAL Jiri D L 1.87/62" 92/203 25 MAY 1994 Ocelari Trinec 12 APR 2012
4 SIDLIK Petr D L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 18 JAN 1994 Victoriaville Tigres
5 KOSTALEK Jan D R 1.83/6'0" 80/176 17 FEB 1995 Sparta Prague
6 HOUFEK Jakub D L 1.82/6'0" 87/192 20 JAN 1994 HC Plzen
7 KNOT Ronald D R 1.91/6'3" 90/198 3 AUG 1994 Slavia Prague
10 STENCEL Jan D L 1.76 /59" 78/172 26 FEB 1995 Vitkovice Ostrava
11 MACHAC Patrik F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 23 APR 1994 Brampton Battalion 16 APR 2012
12 SEDLACEK Pavel F L 1.82/6'0" 79/174 19 MAR 1994 HC Zlin
13 VRANA Jakub F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 28 FEB 1996 Linkopings HC
14 MATEJCEK Martin F L 1.75/59" 73/161 18 MAR 1994 Sparta Prague 12 APR 2012
15 SLOVACEK Ondrej F L 1.81/5'11" 73/161 14 SEP 1994 Vitkovice Ostrava
16 CHLAPIK Adam F L 1.80/5'11" 89/196 4 FEB 1994 Muskegon Lumberjacks
18 ZADRAZIL Matej F L 1.89/62" 91/201 12 FEB 1994 HC Karlovy Vary
19 VOLEK Dominik F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 12 JAN 1994 Regina Pats
20 SOUMELIDIS Eustathios F L 1.87/62" 97/214 17 JAN 1994 Sport Vaasa
21 PROCHAZKA Martin F R 1.88/6'2" 85/187 1 MAR 1994 Sparta Prague 12 APR 2012
22 SIMON Dominik F L 1.76 /59" 727159 8 AUG 1994 Sparta Prague
23 TOMECEK Vojtech F R 1.85/6'1" 83/183 12 AUG 1994 HC Karlovy Vary
24 HUDECEK Jan F L 1.76 /59" 74/163 7 OCT 1994 Vitkovice Ostrava
28 SULAK Libor D L 1.88/62" 82/181 4 MAR 1994 Tatranski Vici Spisska Nova Ves
30 LANGHAMMER Marek GK L 1.87/62" 80/176 22 JUL 1994 HC Pardubice
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: VEBER Jiri CZE 29 NOV 1968
Assistant Coach: OSTMAN Klas SWE 29 APR 1979
Assistant Coach: NOVOTNY Marek CZE 24 APR 1972
General Manager: PETR Jakub CZE 27 NOV 1973
Equipment Manager: BRABEC Jaroslav CZE 1 FEB 1971
Team Doctor: WACIAKOWSKI Daniel CZE 7 JUL 1977

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2920CZE_33 3.0 Report Created MON 16 APR 2012 9:41 GMT+2 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

TEAM ROSTER

As of WED 11 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2012

DEN - Denmark

Shoots/

Height
S
Catches m/ftin

Weight

Date of Birth
kg / Ibs

1 HANSEN Matthias GK L 1.84/6'0" 73/161 29 JUL 1994
2 LINDHOJ Christoffer D L 1.90/6'3" 89/196 24 JAN 1994
3 LARSEN Mads D R 1.77/5'10" 70/ 154 10 JUN 1995
5 LYOE Rasmus D L 1.86/6'1" 82/181 19 JUN 1994
6 POVLSEN Magnus D L 1.74/59" 69/152 14 OCT 1994
7 ULDALL Bjorn D L 1.78 /510" 70/154 10 APR 1994
8 HERTZBERG Sonny D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 21 APR 1995
10 ILLEMANN Marco D R 1.90/6'3" 92/203 11 MAY 1994
11 ELLER Mads F L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 25 JUN 1995
12 VEDEL Yannick F L 1.79/5'10" 85/187 18 APR 1994
13 BJORKSTRAND Oliver F R 1.80/5'11" 73/161 10 APR 1995
14 AAGAARD Mikkel F L 1.80/5'11" 68/150 18 OCT 1995
15 LAURIDSEN Kristoffer F L 1.81/5'11" 83/183 14 FEB 1994
16 BRODERSEN Morten F L 1.85/6'1" 81/179 16 MAR 1994
17 GADE Nikolai F L 1.84/6'0" 82/181 7 FEB 1994
18 KORSGAARD Lasse F R 1.88/6'2" 82/181 2 MAR 1994
19 ASPERUP Matthias F L 1.78/5'10" 76/ 168 3 MAR 1995
20 ANDERSEN Matthias GK L 1.80/5'11" 67 /148 27 SEP 1994
21 KRISTENSEN Emil F L 1.83/6'0" 76/168 11 AUG 1994
22 MORTENSEN Soren F L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 19 MAR 1995
23 FREDERIKSEN Christopher F L 1.85/6'1" 79/174 6 OCT 1994
24 ZORKO Nikolaj F L 1.87/6'2" 85/187 2 JUN 1994
25 SORENSEN George GK L 1.75/5'9" 69/152 15 MAY 1995

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: HAGEN Morten
Assistant Coach: STRUZINSKI Martin
Assistant Coach: DAMGAARD Jesper
General Manager: LARSEN Ulrik

FRIBERG Thomas
LAURSEN Stine

Team Leader:
Physiotherapist:

Frederikshavn White Hawks
Malmo Redhawks
Herning Blue Fox
Odense Bulldogs
Rodovre Mighty Bulls
Herning Blue Fox
Frolunda Gothenburg
Copenhagen Hockey
Frolunda Gothenburg
Culver Academy
Herning Blue Fox
Frederikshavn White Hawks
Herning Blue Fox
Herning Blue Fox
Rungsted IK

AaB Aalborg
Frolunda Gothenburg
Herning Blue Fox
Herning Blue Fox
SonderjyskE Vojens
AaB Aalborg
Rodovre Mighty Bulls
Herning Blue Fox

Citizenship

DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN

*
Registration

Date of Birth
20 SEP 1981
10 JUN 1978
6 MAY 1975
4 APR 1970
11 NOV 1971
5 MAY 1986

L Shoots or catches Left

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2920DEN_33 1.0 Report Created WED 11 APR 2012 20:21 GMT+2

Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 16 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2012

FIN - Finland

Shoots/ Height Weight
s
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

1.88/6'2" 76/168 28 APR 1994 Jokerit Helsinki
1.82/6'0" 82/181 16 JAN 1994 TPS Turku
1.91/6'3" 93/205 17 MAY 1995 Tappara Tampere
1.90/6'3" 94/207 11 APR 1994 HIFK Helsinki
191/6'3" 92/203 27 OCT 1994 TPS Turku

*
Date of Birth Registration

1 KORPISALO Joonas
2 LEHTONEN Mikko
3 MAKINEN Atte

4 VAINONEN Mikko
6

8

9

~

RISTOLAINEN Rasmus

HUOVINEN Joonas 1.82/6'0" 80/176 23 FEB 1994 Sport Vaasa
BARKOV Aleksander 1.89/62" 93/205 2 SEP 1995 Tappara Tampere
10 IKONEN Juuso 1.71/57" 75/165 3 JAN 1995 Blues Espoo 14 APR 2012

12 MARKKULA Samu
13 MUSTONEN Aleksi
16 SALMINEN Saku
18 LINDELL Esa

1.75/5'9" 75/165 27 FEB 1994 JYP Jyvaskyla
1.72/5'8" 67/148 28 MAR 1995 Jokerit Helsinki
1.91/6'3" 90/198 20 OCT 1994 Jokerit Helsinki
1.88/62" 86/190 23 MAY 1994 Jokerit Helsinki

rr—rr-rO-rOrrOropxyorrOrOOrOrCD oy oo o

19 TERAVAINEN Teuvo 1.80/5'11" 75/165 11 SEP 1994 Jokerit Helsinki 14 APR 2012

20 ANTONEN Joose 1.86/6'1" 80/176 28 APR 1995 llves Tampere

21 POKKA Ville 1.82/6'0" 90/198 3 JUN 1994 Karpat Oulu

22 JUUTINEN Janne 1.86/6'1" 84/185 15 FEB 1994 HIFK Helsinki

24 IKONEN Henri 1.83/6'0" 88/194 17 APR 1994 KalPa Kuopio

25 HAAPALA Henrik 1.76 /59" 67/148 28 FEB 1994 Tappara Tampere

26 KULMALA Rasmus 1.72/5'8" 71/157 21 JUN 1994 TPS Turku

27 TIKKINEN Niklas 1.81/5'11" 78/172 1 JUN 1994 Blues Espoo

28 LEHKONEN Artturi 1.79/5'10" 69/152 4 JUL 1995 TPS Turku

30 AUREN Jean K 1.87/62" 76/168 20 MAR 1994 Sport Vaasa

31 SAROS Juuse K 1.76 /59" 73/161 19 APR 1995 HPK Hameenlinna 16 APR 2012
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TAPOLA Jussi FIN 13 JUN 1974
Assistant Coach: HIRVONEN Timo FIN 5 DEC 1973
General Manager: BACKMAN Timo FIN 24 JUN 1956
Team Leader: SAASTAMOINEN Jari FIN 11 SEP 1968
Equipment Manager: JARVINEN Tommi FIN 10 SEP 1977
Team Doctor: PAAKKI Petri FIN 10 MAR 1975

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2920FIN_33 3.0 Report Created MON 16 APR 2012 13:18 GMT+2 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Brmo - Znojmo - Breclav

TEAM ROSTER

As of WED 11 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2012

GER - Germany

Shoots/

Height
S
Catches m/ftin

Weight

Date of Birth
kg / Ibs

*
Registration

1 CUPPER Marvin GK L 1.78/5'10" 81/179 16 FEB 1994 Eisbaren Berlin
2 KOBERGER Sebastian D L 1.89/62" 82/181 19 JUL 1994 EC Bad Tolz
3 TIFFELS Dominik D R 1.79/5'10" 83/183 20 FEB 1994 Adler Mannheim
4 QUINLAN Nicolai D R 1.70/5'7" 65/143 11 JUN 1994 Starbulls Rosenheim
6 SCHWARZ Andreas D L 1.85/6'1" 75/165 6 MAY 1995 EC Bad Tolz
7 SCHMID Thomas D L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 23 MAR 1994 EC Bad Tolz
8 BENDER Tim D L 1.82/6'0" 76/168 19 MAR 1995 Adler Mannheim
10 STEPHAN Eric D L 1.87/62" 92/203 2 FEB 1994 DEG Dusseldorf
11 KAHUN Dominik F L 1.73/5'8" 70/154 2 JUL 1995 Adler Mannheim
12 ZIENTEK Benjamin F L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 20 APR 1994 Starbulls Rosenheim
13 HERPICH Kai F R 1.80/5'11" 95/209 10 DEC 1994 Adler Mannheim
14 KURTH Marcel F L 1.83/6'0" 87/192 15 JAN 1994 Adler Mannheim
15 DRAISAITL Leon F L 1.88/62" 90/198 27 OCT 1995 Adler Mannheim
16 EISENSCHMID Markus F R 1.81/5'11" 72/ 159 22 JAN 1995 ESV Kaufbeuren
17 SHEVYRIN Denis F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 29 MAR 1995 Krefelder EV
18 MOSER Janik D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 26 SEP 1995 Adler Mannheim
19 PALAUSCH Lennart F L 1.83/6'0" 91/201 27 AUG 1994 Adler Mannheim
20 KLEIN Patrick GK L 1.84/6'0" 83/183 1 JAN 1994 DEG Dusseldorf
21 ZIEGLER Sven F R 1.85/6'1" 78/172 31 JUL 1994 Eisbaren Berlin
22 KAEFER Raphael F L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 30 JUL 1994 EHC Klostersee
23 TIFFELS Frederik F L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 20 MAY 1995 Adler Mannheim
24 KLOPPER Patrick F L 1.77 /510" 72/159 12 MAR 1994 Krefelder EV
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SETTERS Jim CAN 28 MAY 1953
Assistant Coach: SCHADLER Thomas GER 24 OCT 1967
Team Leader: PFUHL Michael GER 19 SEP 1956
Equipment Manager: TRASBERGER Rudolf GER 20 JAN 1945
Physiotherapist: WEIGL Peter GER 28 DEC 1972
Team Doctor: LISKA Franz GER 15 JUL 1982

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2920GER_33 1.0 Report Created WED 11 APR 2012 20:24 GMT+2 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 13 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2012

LAT - Latvia

Shoots/ Height Weight
s
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

*
Date of Birth Registration

1 PUNNENOVS lvars K 1.85/6'1" 84/185 30 MAY 1994 Kloten Flyers
2 ROSINSKIS Rinalds 1.95/6'5" 90/198 14 AUG 1994 Juniors Riga
4 SKURATOVS Patriks 1.81/5'11" 80/176 26 MAR 1994 Juniors Riga
5 FREIMANIS Martins 1.87/6'2" 93/205 19 JAN 1994 Liepajas Metalurgs
6 GELAZIS Matiss 1.85/6'1" 87/192 15 MAY 1994 Graz 99ers
7 KALVITIS Rudolfs 1.86/6'1" 80/176 23 MAR 1994 Shattuck St. Mary
8 AUGSTKALNS Edmunds 1.80/5'11" 80/176 25 AUG 1994 Juniors Riga
9 KONDRATS Ricards 1.73/58" 76/168 21 DEC 1994 Juniors Riga
10 BUKARTS Rihards 1.79/5'10" 77 /170 31 DEC 1995 Kapitan Stupino
11 LAVROVS Martins 1.86/6'1" 85/187 31 MAR 1994 Assat Pori

13 SEVCENKO Arturs 1.85/6'1" 81/179 24 APR 1994 HK Riga

14 JEVPALOVS Nikita 1.85/6'1" 92/203 9 SEP 1994 HK Riga

15 ZEMITIS Girts 1.64/55" 69/152 13 JUN 1995 HK Riga

16 OZOLINS Karlis 1.82/6'0" 78/172 16 MAR 1994 Liepajas Metalurgs
17 JELISEJEVS Nikolajs 1.75/59" 80/176 7 JUL 1994 HK Riga

18 GOLOVKOVS Georgs 1.80/5'11" 74/163 12 JUL 1995 Liepajas Metalurgs
19 RIEKSTINS Daniels 1.85/6'1" 92/203 1 OCT 1994 Prizma Riga

20 MERZLIKINS Elvis
21 BLUGERS Teodors

x

1.90/6'3" 78/172 13 APR 1994 HC Lugano
1.83/6'0" 80/176 15 AUG 1994 Shattuck St. Mary

22 LIPSBERGS Roberts 1.82/6'0" 87/192 29 JUL 1994 HK Riga
23 KULDA Edgars 1.84/6'0" 92/203 13 NOV 1994 Juniors Riga
24 MAKAROVS llja 1.88/62" 84/185 5 JAN 1994 Liepajas Metalurgs

QU TTTTEOTMTTMTMTMOTTTTTOOOOOUTOUTOO

~
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25 GRINFOGELS Nils
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

1.80/5'11" 79/174 28 MAY 1994 Juniors Riga

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TAMBIJEVS Leonids LAT 26 SEP 1970
Assistant Coach: OZOLINS Ronalds LAT 7 FEB 1973
Assistant Coach: BANADA Andrejs LAT 26 MAR 1976
Team Leader: KAVERSKIS Janis LAT 11 DEC 1952
Physiotherapist: PECNIKOVS Sergejs LAT 18 NOV 1975
Team Doctor: PRIEDNIEKS Auseklis LAT 26 FEB 1956

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2920LAT_33 3.0 Report Created  FRI 13 APR 2012 20:34 GMT+2 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

TEAM ROSTER

As of WED 11 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2012

RUS - Russia

Shoots/ Height
S
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

*
Registration

Date of Birth

1 USTINSKI Igor GK L 1.75/59" 63/139 14 JUN 1994 Gazovik Tyumen
2 MIRONOV Andrei D L 1.87/6'2" 80/176 29 JUL 1994 MVD Balashikha
3 GAREYEV Stanislav D R 1.87/6'2" 80/176 13 AUG 1994 Tolpar Ufa
4 LISOV Nikita D R 1.86/6'1" 83/183 23 MAY 1994 Krasnaya Armia Moscow
5 BEREGLAZOV Alexei D L 1.92/6'4" 84/185 20 APR 1994 Stalnye Lisy Magnitogorsk
7 MASLOV Kirill D R 1.89/62" 80/176 23 MAR 1994 Loko Yaroslavl
8 MALENKIKH Yegor D L 1.94/6'4" 91/201 22 JAN 1994 SKA St. Petersburg
9 SLEPYSHEV Anton F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 13 MAY 1994 Metallurg Novokuznetsk
10 YAKIMOV Bogdan F L 1.93/6'4" 91/201 4 OCT 1994 Reaktor Nizhnekamsk
11 FILIPPQV Alexei F L 1.88/62" 80/176 8 MAR 1994 Belye Medvedi Chelyabinsk
15 KUPTSOV Sergei F L 1.85/6'1" 91/201 6 OCT 1994 Missisauga St. Michaels Majors
16 ZADOROV Nikita D L 1.92/6'4" 93/205 16 APR 1995 Krashaya Armia Moscow
17 ZHARKOV Danil F L 1.88/62" 81/179 6 FEB 1994 Belleville Bulls
18 OSNOVIN Vyacheslav F L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 5 MAR 1994 Belye Medvedi Chelyabinsk
21 BARABANOV Alexander F L 1.78/5'10" 76/168 17 JUN 1994 SKA St. Petersburg
23 KAMAYEYV Denis F L 1.79/5'10" 78/172 6 MAR 1994 Rouyn-Noranda Huskies
24 GALIN Damir D L 1.92/6'4" 100/ 220 17 JAN 1994 Bars Kazan
25 KHATSEI Arseni F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 28 JAN 1994 Spartak Moscow
26 LEBEDEV Alexander F L 1.87/62" 87/192 30 JUL 1994 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl
27 NICHUSHKIN Valeri F L 1.92/6'4" 89/196 4 MAR 1995 Belye Medvedi Chelyabinsk
28 DELNOV Alexander F L 1.84/6'0" 83/183 14 JAN 1994 Mytishinskie Atlanty
29 NALIMOV lIvan GK L 1.92/6'4" 89/196 12 MAR 1994 SKA St. Petersburg
30 VASILEVSKI Andrei GK L 1.90/6'3" 83/183 25JUL 1994 Tolpar Ufa
Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: PARFYONOV Andrei RUS 28 FEB 1971
Assistant Coach: SEMYONOV Igor RUS 24 DEC 1948
Assistant Coach: KAPRANOV Andrei RUS 9 OCT 1980
General Manager: BERDINSKIKH Alexander RUS 8 FEB 1951
Equipment Manager: FEDOTOV Sergei RUS 30 MAY 1951
Team Doctor: GUKEPSHEYV Rustam RUS 15 MAR 1982

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2920RUS_33 1.0 Report Created WED 11 APR 2012 20:31 GMT+2 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Brmo - Znojmo - Breclav

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 16 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2012

SUl - Switzerland

Shoots/ Height
s
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 SCHLEGEL Niklas GK L 1.78/5'10" 66/ 146 3 AUG 1994 GCK Lions Zurich
4 ZUBER Timon D R 1.86/6'1" 70/154 24 MAY 1994 Kloten Flyers
5 LANZAROTTI Alessandro D L 1.78/5'10" 74/163 25 FEB 1994 EV Zug
7 ROUILLER Anthony D R 1.74/59" 73/161 14 FEB 1994 EHC Biel
8 BALMELLI Lukas F R 1.85/6'1" 85/187 3 JAN 1994 HC Lugano
9 KREIS Samuel D L 1.81/5'11" 79/174 4 APR 1994 SC Bern
10 SCHMUTZ Flavio F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 8 OCT 1994 VIK Vasteras
11 STUDER Thomas F L 1.86/6'1" 81/179 2 NOV 1994 Kloten Flyers
12 BRANDI Nicola F R 1.70/57" 73/161 2 MAR 1994 ZSC Lions Zurich
13 SCHMUTZ Julian F R 1.74/59" 78/172 28 FEB 1994 SC Bern
14 BALTISBERGER Phil D L 1.85/6'1" 92/203 13 NOV 1995 GCK Lions Zurich
16 ZANGGER Sandro F R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 27 AUG 1994 GCK Lions Zurich
17 SIEBER Lukas F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 20 FEB 1994 HC Davos
18 KUMMER Dario F R 1.72/5'8" 66/146 3 NOV 1994 SC Bern 16 APR 2012
19 DIEM Ramon F L 1.70/5'7" 641141 11 NOV 1994 GCK Lions Zurich
20 SARTORI Riccardo D L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 10 SEP 1994 HC Ambri-Piotta
21 MULLER Marco F L 1.73/58" 81/179 21 JAN 1994 SC Bern
23 DUNNER Nico F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 19 APR 1994 EV Zug
24 SIMION Dario F R 1.86/6'1" 85/187 22 MAY 1994 HC Lugano
26 HERZOG Fabrice F L 1.87/62" 80/176 9 DEC 1994 EV Zug
27 BUSSER Xeno D L 1.75/5'9" 66/146 30 APR 1995 ZSC Lions Zurich
30 NYFFELER Melvin GK L 1.73/5'8" 71/157 16 DEC 1994 GCK Lions Zurich
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BOHREN Alfred SuUl 9 FEB 1956
Assistant Coach: BALMER Samuel SuUl 1 MAY 1968
Team Leader: BORN Simon SuUl 1 JAN 1981
Equipment Manager: HEGI Jurg Sul 2 JUL 1963
Physiotherapist: MEYER Gotthard SuUl 23 JAN 1942
Team Doctor: BACHMANN Martin SuUl 6 SEP 1973

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2920SUI_33 2.0 Report Created MON 16 APR 2012 14:07 GMT+2 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 15 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2012

SWE - Sweden

Shoots/ Height
S
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 DANSK Oscar GK L 1.89/62" 86/190 28 FEB 1994 Brynas Gavle
3 DJOOS Christian D L 1.81/5'11" 70/154 6 AUG 1994 Brynas Gavle
4 ANDERSSON Calle D R 1.86/6'1" 91/201 16 MAY 1994 Farjestad Karlstad
5 ARNESSON Linus D L 1.87/62" 84/185 21 SEP 1994 Djurgarden Stockholm
6 PETTERSSON Jesper D R 1.74/59" 84/185 16 JUL 1994 Linkopings HC
9 LINDHOLM Hampus D L 1.89/62" 84/185 20 JAN 1994 Rogle Angelholm
10 NILSSON Mattias D L 1.71/57" 75/165 23 JAN 1994 Leksands IF
12 NILSSON Ludvig F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 28 MAR 1994 Timra IK
13 TORNKVIST Tobias F R 1.85/6'1" 87/192 14 APR 1994 Rogle Angelholm
14 KALIN Mattias F L 1.82/6'0" 79/174 3 APR 1994 Djurgarden Stockholm
15 COLLBERG Sebastian F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 23 FEB 1994 Frolunda Gothenburg
16 FORSBERG Filip F R 1.87/62" 82/181 13 AUG 1994 Leksands IF
17 BREHMER Anton F L 1.77/5'10" 76/ 168 6 FEB 1994 Linkopings HC
19 de la ROSE Jacob F L 1.88/62" 85/187 20 MAY 1995 Leksands IF
20 POSSLER Gustav F L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 11 NOV 1994 MODO Ornskoldsvik
21 SANDBERG Filip F R 1.73/58" 76/168 23 JUL 1994 HV71 Jonkoping
22 LINDHOLM Elias F R 1.82/6'0" 82/181 2 DEC 1994 Brynas Gavle 15 APR 2012
23 KARLSSON Erik F L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 28 JUL 1994 Frolunda Gothenburg
24 BURAKOWSKY Andre F L 1.86/6'1" 75/165 9 FEB 1995 Malmo Redhawks
25 WENNBERG Alexander F L 1.86/6'1" 79/174 22 SEP 1994 Djurgarden Stockholm
28 BYSTROM Ludwig D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 20 JUL 1994 MODO Ornskoldsvik
30 HOGBERG Marcus GK L 1.94/6'4" 90/198 25 NOV 1994 Linkopings HC
35 SIONAS Ebbe GK L 1.81/5'11" 81/179 7 MAR 1995 AIK Stockholm

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GRONBORG Rikard SWE 8 JUN 1968
Assistant Coach: MONTEN Tomas SWE 2 NOV 1977
Assistant Coach: JOHANSSON Anders SWE 3 JUN 1961
Team Leader: LINDQVIST Goran SWE 1 MAY 1952
Equipment Manager: PERSSON Mikael SWE 2 MAY 1948
Team Doctor: REIGO Jakob SWE 18 NOV 1980

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM2920SWE_33 2.0 Report Created SUN 15 APR 2012 10:23 GMT+2 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Brmo - Znojmo - Breclav

TEAM ROSTER

As of THU 12 APR 2012

*
Initial Registration 11 APR 2012

USA - United States of America

Shoots/ Height Weight
s
Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

*
Date of Birth Club Registration

1 RUTLEDGE Jared K 1.80/5'11" 77/170 18 APR 1994 U.S. National U18
4 JONES Seth 1.91/6'3" 91/201 3 OCT 1994 U.S. National U18
6 BUTCHER William 1.78/5'10" 90/ 198 6 JAN 1995 U.S. National U17
7 GRZELCYK Matt 1.75/59" 77/170 5JAN 1994 U.S. National U18
8 TROUBA Jacob 1.88/6'2" 88/194 26 FEB 1994 U.S. National U18
9 OSTERBERG Kyle 1.70/57" 79/174 5 SEP 1994 U.S. National U18
10 SIELOFF Pat 1.83/6'0" 90/198 15 MAY 1994 U.S. National U18
11 COMPHERJT 1.78/5'10" 78/172 8 APR 1995 U.S. National U17

13 VATRANO Frank
14 DIPAULI Thomas

1.78/5'10" 98/216 14 MAR 1994 U.S. National U18
1.80/5'11" 82/181 29 APR 1994 U.S. National U18

OMTMTMOTTTTTMOTTTTOTOOOOOUOGO
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15 O REGAN Daniel 1.75/59" 73/161 30 JAN 1994 St. Sebastian School

16 SKJEI Brady 1.88/62" 90/198 26 MAR 1994 U.S. National U18

17 KERDILES Nicolas 1.85/6'1" 90/198 11 JAN 1994 U.S. National U18

18 HARTMAN Ryan 1.80/5'11" 81/179 20 SEP 1994 U.S. National U18

19 DARCY Cam 1.83/6'0" 84/185 2 MAR 1994 U.S. National U18

21 LANE Matt 1.78/5'10" 78/172 15 MAR 1994 U.S. National U18

22 BARBER Riley 1.80/5'11" 85/187 7 FEB 1994 U.S. National U18

24 CARRICK Connor 1.78/5'10" 85/187 13 APR 1994 U.S. National U18

26 COPP Andrew 1.83/6'0" 90/198 8 JUL 1994 U.S. National U18

27 SHORE Quentin 1.83/6'0" 87/192 25 MAY 1994 U.S. National U18

28 LOUIS Anthony 1.68/5'6" 60/132 10 FEB 1995 U.S. National U17 12 APR 2012

29 OLSON Collin K 1.91/6'3" 90/198 4 APR 1994 U.S. National U18
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: COLE Danton USA 10 JAN 1967
Assistant Coach: GRUDEN John USA 4 JUN 1970
General Manager: MONAGHAN Scott USA 31 OCT 1964
Equipment Manager: BRADLEY Brock USA 17 FEB 1979
Physiotherapist: BAKER Andrew USA 6 OCT 1972
Team Doctor: WEISS Doug USA 24 APR 1965

NOTES

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 22 APR 2012
Including Game #30

CAN - Canada

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 MARTIN Spencer GK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 NURSE Darnell D 7 0 O 0 14 +4 0 0 0 7 0.00
3 PULOCK Ryan D 6 1 1 2 0o -3 0 0 0 15 6.67
5 SEVERSON Damon D 7 0 2 2 8 +7 0 0 0 8 0.00
6 MORRISSEY Josh D 7 0 3 3 25 -1 0 0 0 0.00
7 STEELE Warren D 7 0 O 0 4 -1 0 0 0 4  0.00
8 SHINKARUK Hunter F 6 4 4 8 6 +3 1 2 0 12 33.33
9 MANTHA Anthony F 7 1 0 1 0o -2 0 1 0 4 25.00

10 GAUNCE Brendan F 7 3 1 4 8 +4 0 0 1 23 13.04

11 TROOCK Branden F 7 0 1 1 10 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00

12 RYCHEL Kerby F 7 5 3 8 12 +4 1 1 0 20 25.00

14 KOSMACHUK Scott F 7 0 O 0 4 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00

15 WINTHER Mike F 7 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 8 1250

16 GIRARD Felix F 5 1 0 1 6 -4 0 0 0 7 14.29

18 SMITH Gemel F 7 2 3 5 2 -1 1 0 0 15 1333

19 BOURKE Troy F 7 0 7 7 2 +7 0 0 0 7 0.00

21 LAUGHTON Scott F 7 2 5 7 4 +3 1 0 0 20 10.00

23 REINHART Sam F 7 2 4 6 0 +1 0 2 0 22 9.09

24 DUMBA Matt D 7 5 7 12 20 +2 0 2 0 28 17.86

25 CARRIER William F 7 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 5 0.00

27 PELECH Adam D 7 0 O 0 8 +2 0 0 0 9 0.00

29 WHITNEY Brandon GK 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

30 MURRAY Matt GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 MARTIN Spencer 7 3 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000

29 WHITNEY Brandon 7 4 0 00:00 000 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
30 MURRAY Matt 7 7 7 419:51 100.00 19 191 210 90.95 2.72 043

LEGEND

A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence

F Forward G Goals GA Goals against

GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played

MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number

PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals

PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals

SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net

IHM2920CAN_83 7.0
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

(\[¢]
1

~NOoO O~ WDN

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
18

19
20
21
22
23

24
28
30

Name

POLIVKA Patrik
HRACHOVINA Dominik
BEHAL Jiri

SIDLIK Petr
KOSTALEK Jan

HOUFEK Jakub
KNOT Ronald
STENCEL Jan
MACHAC Patrik
SEDLACEK Pavel

VRANA Jakub
MATEJCEK Martin
SLOVACEK Ondrej
CHLAPIK Adam
ZADRAZIL Matej

VOLEK Dominik
SOUMELIDIS Eustathios
PROCHAZKA Martin
SIMON Dominik
TOMECEK Vojtech

HUDECEK Jan
SULAK Libor
LANGHAMMER Marek

Goalkeeping Statistics

\[o}
1

2
30

Name

POLIVKA Patrik
HRACHOVINA Dominik
LANGHAMMER Marek

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 20 APR 2012
Including Game #26

CZE - Czech Republic

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK
GK

[¢]
o
o

GO TMTTTTT TMTTTTT MMOOO OO0
NOO OO0 OO0 OO OO0 O DM
OON PBANEN PONMODM OORFLPORFL, OOOO
OWoO WhownNnN PFRPOFPDM PNOOO Moo

GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
6 6 5 246:51 68.57
6 4 0 00:00 0.00
6 2 2 113:09 31.43

GA
20
0

9

o

OWN pONMMDE NMNFEPFNPFP O PNFPORFR, BPhMoOooOo

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 3
6 0 0 0 0 14
6 -3 0 0 0 9
4 -4 0 0 0 7
6 -4 0 0 0 8
2 0 0 0 0 8
6 -4 0 0 0 10
2 +1 0 0 0 2
4 +1 2 0 0 17
0 +1 0 0 0 4
31 -1 0 1 0 11
4 -3 0 0 0 7
0o -2 0 0 1 5
4 -1 0 1 0 9
4 +2 0 1 0 13
2 0 0 0 0 7
4 +2 0 1 0 14
o -4 0 0 0 16
6 -2 0 1 0 13
4 +1 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

14.29
0.00
12.50
0.00
0.00

23.53
0.00
18.18
0.00
20.00

22.22
7.69
28.57
28.57
6.25

15.38
0.00
0.00

SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

133 153 86.93 4.86
0 0 0.00 0
55 64 8594 477

013
000
011

LEGEND

A

F
GAA
GP

Assists
Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

GWG Game winning goals
MIP% MIP as percentage

PIM
PTS
SO

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

W

Penalties in minutes
Points
Shutouts

Number of games won

AT/S Average time per shift
G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
M/G  Minutes per game
Pos  Position on team
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SOG Shots on goal

TM  Total minutes played
+/- Plus/minus net

D Defence
GA Goals against
GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GPT Number of games played by team

MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number
PPG Power play goals
SHG Shorthanded goals
SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played

IHM2920CZE_83 8.0
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics
No Name
1 HANSEN Matthias
LINDHOJ Christoffer
LARSEN Mads
LYOE Rasmus
POVLSEN Magnus

ULDALL Bjorn
HERTZBERG Sonny
10 ILLEMANN Marco
11 ELLER Mads

12 VEDEL Yannick

13 BJORKSTRAND Oliver
14 AAGAARD Mikkel

15 LAURIDSEN Kristoffer
16 BRODERSEN Morten
17 GADE Nikolai

18 KORSGAARD Lasse
19 ASPERUP Matthias
20 ANDERSEN Matthias
21 KRISTENSEN Emil
22 MORTENSEN Soren

23 FREDERIKSEN Christopher
24 ZORKO Nikolaj
25 SORENSEN George

Goalkeeping Statistics

0O ~N OO0 WwWwN

No Name

1 HANSEN Matthias
20 ANDERSEN Matthias
25 SORENSEN George

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 20 APR 2012
Including Game #28

DEN - Denmark

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK

[¢]
o
o

MMM TMTTOTT TMTTTT MMOOO OO0
~

~

OO UT OO0 OO UToOOo OO0 OO0 0O,
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GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
6 6 2 86:02 23.75
6 0 0 00:00 0.00
6 6 5 276:12  76.25

GA
10
0
18

o

OO0 POORFRPRO PPOON NMNWPFPRORFL, OOOCO

0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 -4 0 0 0 3 0.00
27 -7 0 0 0 3 0.00
0o -7 0 0 0 1 0.00
18 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
2 +1 0 1 0 9 1111
4 0 0 0 0 4  0.00
6 +1 0 0 0 1 100.00
6 -3 0 0 0 18 0.00
6 -7 0 0 0 5 0.00
0 +2 0 1 1 24 16.67
2 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00
4 +4 1 0 0 12 3333
27 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
25 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
2 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00
12 -2 0 0 0 7 14.29
0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 -2 0 0 0 10 0.00
25 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
2 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
0o -4 0 0 0 3 0.00
27 0 0 0 0 0.00

SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
56 66 84.85 6.97 001
0 0 0.00 0 000

175 193 90.67 391 014

LEGEND
A Assists
F Forward

GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GP Number of games played

GWG Game winning goals

MIP% MIP as percentage

PIM  Penalties in minutes

PTS Points

SO Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG
w Number of games won

AT/S Average time per shift
G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
M/G  Minutes per game
Pos  Position on team
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SOG Shots on goal

TM  Total minutes played
+/- Plus/minus net

D Defence

GA Goals against

GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GPT Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals

SHG Shorthanded goals

SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played

IHM2920DEN_83 7.0
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 22 APR 2012
Including Game #30

FIN - Finland

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 KORPISALO Joonas GK 7 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 LEHTONEN Mikko D 7 0 1 1 0 +4 0 0 0 9 0.00
3 MAKINEN Atte D 7 1 0 1 2 +1 0 0 0 1 100.00
4 VAINONEN Mikko D 7 0 4 4 8 0 0 0 0 11 0.00
6 RISTOLAINEN Rasmus D 7 2 1 3 10 +3 0 2 0 24 833
8 HUOVINEN Joonas F 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
9 BARKOV Aleksander F 7 1 2 3 27 0 0 1 0 17 5.88
10 IKONEN Juuso F 5 0 1 1 0o -1 0 0 0 9 0.00
12 MARKKULA Samu F 7 2 0 2 0 +2 0 0 0 16 12.50
13 MUSTONEN Aleksi F 7 2 3 5 0 +1 2 0 0 7 2857
16 SALMINEN Saku F 7 0 5 5 0 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
18 LINDELL Esa D 7 0 6 6 2 +4 0 0 0 12 0.00
19 TERAVAINEN Teuvo F 6 2 6 8 2 +2 0 0 0 25 8.00
20 ANTONEN Joose F 7 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 3 3333
21 POKKA Ville D 7 1 5 6 4 +2 0 0 0 27 3.70
22 JUUTINEN Janne F 7 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
24 IKONEN Henri F 7 2 0 2 4 +3 0 0 0 13 15.38
25 HAAPALA Henrik F 7 4 6 10 2 +4 0 2 0 14 2857
26 KULMALA Rasmus F 7 5 4 9 2 +4 0 0 0 15 33.33
27 TIKKINEN Niklas D 7 0 2 2 4 +1 0 0 0 17 0.00
28 LEHKONEN Artturi F 7 7 3 10 6 +3 2 4 0 28 25.00
30 AUREN Jean GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
31 SAROS Juuse GK 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 KORPISALO Joonas 7 7 6 357:02 84.64 18 166 184 90.22 3.02 133
30 AUREN Jean 7 6 2 64:49 1536 3 20 23 86.96 278 010
31 SAROS Juuse 7 1 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net

IHM2920FIN_83 7.0
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

No Name
1 CUPPER Marvin

0o~N O WN

KOBERGER Sebastian
TIFFELS Dominik
QUINLAN Nicolai
SCHWARZ Andreas

SCHMID Thomas
BENDER Tim

10 STEPHAN Eric
11 KAHUN Dominik
12 ZIENTEK Benjamin

13 HERPICH Kai

14 KURTH Marcel

15 DRAISAITL Leon

16 EISENSCHMID Markus
17 SHEVYRIN Denis

18 MOSER Janik

19 PALAUSCH Lennart
20 KLEIN Patrick

21 ZIEGLER Sven

22 KAEFER Raphael

23 TIFFELS Frederik
24 KLOPPER Patrick

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name
1 CUPPER Marvin
20 KLEIN Patrick

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 21 APR 2012
Including Game #29

GER - Germany

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK

[¢]
o
o

MT T TEOTMOUO TMTTTT MMOOO OO0
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DO OO OO OO OO0 OO,
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GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
6 6 4 199:05 55.44
6 6 3 160:00 44.56

GA
13
16

o

ON ONOWN PNNDPMO PWWMO OOFRO

0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 -6 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 +6 0 0 0 5 0.00
2 -6 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 -5 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 -5 0 0 0 8 0.00
2 -3 0 2 0 12 16.67
6 +3 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
4 -1 0 0 0 8 1250
0 -6 0 0 0 10 0.00
0 -1 1 2 0 15 20.00
2 0 1 1 0 10 20.00
0 -1 0 0 0 11  9.09
6 -2 0 0 0 6 16.67
2 -4 0 0 0 5 20.00
2 -1 0 0 0 10 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 -6 0 0 0 20 10.00
12 -6 0 0 0 13 0.00
25 -2 0 0 1 11 18.18
2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
105 118 88.98 3.92 012
94 110 8545 6.00 012

LEGEND

A

F
GAA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO

Assists

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

Points

Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

W

Number of games won

AT/S Average time per shift
G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
M/G  Minutes per game
Pos  Position on team
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SOG Shots on goal

TM  Total minutes played
+/- Plus/minus net

D Defence

GA Goals against

GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GPT Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals

SHG Shorthanded goals

SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played

IHM2920GER_83 6.0
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics
No Name
1 PUNNENOVS lvars
ROSINSKIS Rinalds
SKURATOVS Patriks
FREIMANIS Martins
GELAZIS Matiss

KALVITIS Rudolfs
AUGSTKALNS Edmunds
KONDRATS Ricards

10 BUKARTS Rihards

11 LAVROVS Martins

13 SEVCENKO Arturs
14 JEVPALOVS Nikita
15 ZEMITIS Girts

16 OZOLINS Karlis

17 JELISEJEVS Nikolajs

18 GOLOVKOVS Georgs
19 RIEKSTINS Daniels
20 MERZLIKINS Elvis

21 BLUGERS Teodors
22 LIPSBERGS Roberts

23 KULDA Edgars
24 MAKAROVS llja
25 GRINFOGELS Nils

Goalkeeping Statistics

© oo ~N OghrADN

No Name

1 PUNNENOVS lvars
20 MERZLIKINS Elvis
25 GRINFOGELS Nils

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 20 APR 2012
Including Game #26

LAT - Latvia

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK

[¢]
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GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
6 6 4 178:07 49.14
6 5 4 184:22 50.86
6 1 0 00:00 0.00

GA
10
15

0

o

OO P~ ADDOOUI PPOWW WU WWN PP, PFLO

0 0 0 0 0 0.00
18 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
8 -4 0 0 0 8 0.00
-7 0 0 0 2 0.00

4 0 0 1 0 5 20.00
22 +2 0 1 0 5 20.00
2 -2 0 0 0 9 1111
2 -2 0 0 0 10 0.00
2 0 0 0 0 13 7.69
0 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00
0 -6 0 0 0 7 14.29
o -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
2 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
2 -4 0 0 0 10 10.00
2 -1 0 0 0 13 23.08
29 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00
6 -6 0 2 0 14 1429
2 -6 1 1 0 14 2857
0 0 1 2 0 10 30.00
0 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
0 0 0 0 0 0.00

SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
86 96 89.58 3.37 013
115 130 88.46  4.88 011

0 0 0.00 0 000

LEGEND
A Assists
F Forward

GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GP Number of games played

GWG Game winning goals

MIP% MIP as percentage

PIM  Penalties in minutes

PTS Points

SO Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG
w Number of games won

AT/S Average time per shift
G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
M/G  Minutes per game
Pos  Position on team
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SOG Shots on goal

TM  Total minutes played
+/- Plus/minus net

D Defence

GA Goals against

GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GPT Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals

SHG Shorthanded goals

SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played

IHM2920LAT_83 6.0
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ICE HOCKEY

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

U18 WORLD

CHAMPIONSHIP

CZECH REPUBLIC

Brno - Znojmo - Breclav

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 21 APR 2012
Including Game #29
RUS - Russia
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 USTINSKI Igor GK 4 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MIRONQV Andrei D 6 1 O 1 0 +1 0 1 0 12 833
3 GAREYEV Stanislav D 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
4 LISOV Nikita D 6 0 O 0 2 +3 0 0 0 7 0.00
5 BEREGLAZOQV Alexei D 6 0 6 6 2 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
7 MASLOQV Kirill D 6 0 1 1 8 +3 0 0 0 5 0.00
8 MALENKIKH Yegor D 6 0 1 1 0 +4 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 SLEPYSHEV Anton F 6 3 4 7 6 +3 0 1 0 23 13.04
10 YAKIMOV Bogdan F 6 3 4 7 0 +4 0 0 0 23 13.04
11 FILIPPOV Alexei F 6 1 2 3 10 0 0 0 0 17 588
15 KUPTSOV Sergei F 6 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4  0.00
16 ZADOROV Nikita D 6 2 0 2 4 +4 1 0 1 6 33.33
17 ZHARKOV Danil F 6 1 4 5 8 +3 0 1 0 16 6.25
18 OSNOVIN Vyacheslav F 6 1 2 3 29 41 0 0 0 14 7.14
21 BARABANOV Alexander F 6 1 1 2 0 +4 0 1 0 17 588
23 KAMAYEYV Denis F 6 1 2 3 0 +2 0 0 0 9 1111
24  GALIN Damir D 6 0 O 0 0o -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
25 KHATSEI Arseni F 6 3 0 3 6 +2 2 0 0 7 4286
26 LEBEDEV Alexander F 6 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 9 0.00
27 NICHUSHKIN Valeri F 6 2 O 2 0 +1 0 1 0 16 1250
28 DELNOV Alexander F 6 1 2 3 12 0 0 0 0 18 5.56
29 NALIMOV lIvan GK 3 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
30 VASILEVSKI Andrei GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 USTINSKI Igor 6 4 0 00:00 000 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
29 NALIMOV lIvan 6 3 1 60:00 16.70 1 22 23 95.65 1.00 010
30 VASILEVSKI Andrei 6 5 5 299:20 83.30 11 130 141 9220 2.20 123

LEGEND

A

F
GAA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM
PTS
SO

Assists
Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

Points

Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

W

Number of games won

AT/S Average time per shift
G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
M/G  Minutes per game
Pos  Position on team
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SOG Shots on goal

TM  Total minutes played
+/- Plus/minus net

D Defence
GA Goals against

GKD Goalkeeper dressed

GPT Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals

SHG Shorthanded goals

SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played

IHM2920RUS_83 6.0
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

Playing Statistics
No Name
1 SCHLEGEL Niklas
ZUBER Timon
LANZAROTTI Alessandro
ROUILLER Anthony
BALMELLI Lukas

KREIS Samuel
SCHMUTZ Flavio
STUDER Thomas
BRANDI Nicola
SCHMUTZ Julian

BALTISBERGER Phil
ZANGGER Sandro
SIEBER Lukas
KUMMER Dario
DIEM Ramon

SARTORI Riccardo
MULLER Marco
DUNNER Nico
SIMION Dario
HERZOG Fabrice

27 BUSSER Xeno
30 NYFFELER Melvin
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name
1 SCHLEGEL Niklas
30 NYFFELER Melvin

© 00 ~N O b

10
11
12
13

14
16
17
18
19

20
21
23
24
26

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 20 APR 2012
Including Game #28

SUl - Switzerland

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK

[¢]
o
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K
GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP%
6 6 2 101:18 28.18
6 6 5 258:13 71.82

GA
9
17

o

OhRr NMNNOPFPO PFRPONEFEF PNWMNO NMNNMNEFO

0
0
0
2
33

0
2
4
29
41

oON O N

2

~

A OO OO

27

SVS
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LEGEND

A Assists
F Forward
GAA
GP
GWG
MIP%
PIM

Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Penalties in minutes

PTS Points

SO  Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG
w Number of games won

Goals against as average per 60 minutes

AT/S

GK
GPI

M/G
Pos
SG%
SOG
™
+/-

Average time per shift
Goals

Goalkeeper

Games played indeed
Number of games lost
Minutes per game
Position on team
Percentage of goals from total shots
Shots on goal

Total minutes played
Plus/minus net

D Defence

GA Goals against
GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GPT Number of games played by team

MIP Minutes and seconds played
Jersey number

No

PPG Power play goals

SHG Shorthanded goals

SVS Saves

TSh Total shifts played
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Bmo - Znojmo - Breclav

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SUN 22 APR 2012
Including Game #31

SWE - Sweden

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 DANSK Oscar GK 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 DJOOS Christian D 6 1 2 3 2 +3 0 0 0 7 14.29
4 ANDERSSON Calle D 6 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 0.00
5 ARNESSON Linus D 6 0 O 0 4 +3 0 0 0 7 0.00
6 PETTERSSON Jesper D 6 1 1 2 4 +7 1 0 0 7 1429
9 LINDHOLM Hampus D 6 0 4 4 4 -1 0 0 0 15 0.00
10 NILSSON Mattias D 6 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
12 NILSSON Ludvig F 6 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 9 0.00
13 TORNKVIST Tobias F 6 0 2 2 14 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
14 KALIN Mattias F 6 4 O 4 0 +3 0 1 0 13 30.77
15 COLLBERG Sebastian F 6 4 5 9 14 +1 0 2 0 15 26.67
16 FORSBERG Filip F 6 5 2 7 6 -1 2 3 0 35 1429
17 BREHMER Anton F 6 0 O 0 4 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00
19 de la ROSE Jacob F 6 1 2 3 4 +1 0 0 0 7 14.29
20 POSSLER Gustav F 6 4 4 8 0 +5 0 0 0 18 2222
21 SANDBERG Filip F 6 1 3 4 0 +3 0 1 0 14 7.14
22 LINDHOLM Elias F 4 2 1 3 2 0 1 1 0 12 16.67
23 KARLSSON Erik F 6 1 2 3 2 42 0 0 0 10 10.00
24 BURAKOWSKY Andre F 6 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
25 WENNBERG Alexander F 6 3 6 9 0 +2 1 1 0 18 16.67
28 BYSTROM Ludwig D 6 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 9 0.00
30 HOGBERG Marcus GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
35 SIONAS Ebbe GK 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 DANSK Oscar 6 6 5 272:47 7577 9 134 143 9371 1.98 141
30 HOGBERG Marcus 6 6 2 87:13 2423 5 40 45 8889 3.44 010
35 SIONAS Ebbe 6 0 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0 000
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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ICE HOCKEY

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship

U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
CZECH REPUBLIC
Brmo - Znojmo - Bfeclav
PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 APR 2012
Including Game #31
USA - United States of America
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 RUTLEDGE Jared GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 JONES Seth D 6 3 5 8 0 +9 0 2 0 22 1364
6 BUTCHER William D 6 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 GRZELCYK Matt D 6 1 O 1 2 +5 0 1 0 5 20.00
8 TROUBA Jacob D 6 1 2 3 8 +5 0 1 0 19 526
9 OSTERBERG Kyle F 6 1 2 3 0 +1 1 0 0 4 25.00
10 SIELOFF Pat D 6 0 O 0 0 +3 0 0 0 3 0.00
11 COMPHERJT F 6 2 3 5 4 +7 0 0 0 14 1429
13 VATRANO Frank F 6 2 2 4 2 +6 1 0 0 12 16.67
14 DIPAULI Thomas F 6 1 O 1 0 0 1 0 0 11 9.09
15 O REGAN Daniel F 6 1 3 4 0 +6 0 0 0 23 435
16 SKJEI Brady D 6 0 1 1 4 +10 0 0 0 10 0.00
17 KERDILES Nicolas F 6 4 5 9 2 +8 2 1 0 28 14.29
18 HARTMAN Ryan F 6 2 4 6 22 +9 0 0 0 18 1111
19 DARCY Cam F 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
21 LANE Matt F 6 3 4 7 2 +7 1 0 0 14 2143
22 BARBER Riley F 6 1 2 3 2 42 0 1 0 17 588
24 CARRICK Connor D 6 2 2 4 2 +4 0 1 0 6 33.33
26 COPP Andrew F 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
27 SHORE Quentin F 6 3 2 5 2 +4 0 0 0 15 20.00
28 LOUIS Anthony F 6 0 1 1 2 43 0 0 0 9 0.00
29 OLSON Caollin GK 6 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 RUTLEDGE Jared 6 6 1 60:00 16.67 O 17 17 100.00 0.00 110
29 OLSON Caollin 6 6 5 300:00 83.33 4 112 116 96.55 0.80 350
LEGEND
A Assists AT/S Average time per shift D Defence
F Forward G Goals GA Goals against
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GK  Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GP Number of games played GPI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP as percentage M/G  Minutes per game No Jersey number
PIM  Penalties in minutes Pos  Position on team PPG Power play goals
PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG Shorthanded goals
SO  Shutouts SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG TM  Total minutes played TSh Total shifts played
w Number of games won +/- Plus/minus net
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